

# PROTECTION FOR THE ROAD Tire and Wheel Protection





# FOR THOSE WHO MOVE THE WORLD

Sometimes the unexpected comes in the form of excellence. Other times it throws a wrench in the gears. Cadillac Tire and Wheel Protection provides coverage for unexpected covered road hazards to get your world turning again.

Ask your dealer about Cadillac Tire and Wheel Protection today.

# **EXCLUSIONS INCLUDE:**

Normal wear Dry rot Cosmetic damage (Unless Tire and Wheel Protection Plus is purchased) Abnormal wear from misalignment Racing tires Oversized wheels and tires

This is not a contract. The entire terms and conditions of the contract are included in the Tire and Wheel Service Contract, see your dealer for a copy of the contract to review the full list of coverage, benefits, and exclusions.



# **ROAD HAZARDS**

The plan will repair or replace flat tires and damaged wheels due to covered road hazards.

#### **NO DEDUCTIBLE**

The plan covers expenses that come along with repairing tires or wheels, including parts, labor, mounting, balancing, valve stems, taxes, and proper disposal of any nonrepairable tire/wheel with no deductible required.

## **INSTALLED BY EXPERTS**

Our expert technicians, who know your Cadillac best, will repair/replace your damaged tires and wheels using products that fit your vehicle.

#### FLEXIBLE

Whether you drive a new, used, or leased Cadillac, we've got a plan for you.

## ADDED SERVICES

You can feel secure with the added Roadside Assistance services.

# TRANSFERABLE

If you decide to sell your Cadillac, your coverage can easily be transferred to the new owner upon payment of any applicable fee and completion of paperwork.

# REFUNDABLE

Your coverage is fully refundable within 60 days if no claims have been filed. After 60 days or if a claim has been filed, you will receive a pro rata refund, less any applicable cancellation fee.

# CANCELLATION

You can cancel your Cadillac Tire and Wheel Protection at any time. See the Refundable section for details on refunds.

See Contract for complete details. Tire and Wheel vehicle service contract coverage is provided and administered by AMT Warranty Corp., P.O. Box 927, Bedford, TX 76095, (877) 265-2017 (except in Florida, the Vehicle Service Contract Obligor/Provider and Administrator is Wesco Insurance Company, 59 Maiden Lane, 43rd Floor, New York, NY 10038, (866) 327-5818, LICENSE #01913). AMT Warranty Corp. and Wesco Insurance Company are GM-approved providers but are not related entities of GM or its dealerships.

©2016 General Motors. All rights reserved. The marks appearing in this brochure are the trademarks or service marks of GM, its subsidiaries, affiliates, or licensors.